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Decision No. 909:1.2—35 OCT 23 1979 " U U Al
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAQE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the appllcatxon ) ,

of ROBERT C. STELLO, an individ- ) . R _ g
ual, doing business as SIERRA ) Application No. 59068 -
FREIGHT SERVICE, for exemption ) . (Filed August 14, 1979) .
from C.0.D. bond provisions. ) o - S

OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant holds a radial highway common carrier permit.
By this application he seeks an exemption from the provisions of
General Order No. 84-G under which carriers,méy-not-haﬁdleﬂc;Q.DQV-‘
shipments until a bond of not less thanASZ'OOO‘is providéd-and‘
filed with the Commission. The sought exemption would apply only
in connect;on with shipnents transported for Colt Industrzes,
Crucible Spec;alty Metals Dlvmsxon. ThP applzcat;on is accompan;ed
by a letter from the shipper statlng in' effect that the bond;ng of
applicant is not necessary in connuctxon with mts C.0.D. conszgnments.
Applicant has been transporting C.0.D. shipments for
Colt Industries, Crucible Specialty Metals Division, withoutyhaVing'
a2 C.0.D. bond on file, as authorized by Commission Decisions:
D.78910, dated July 13, 1971, in A.52633,
D.81769, dated August 21, 1973, in A.54162,
D.83375, dated August 24, 1974, in A.55085,
D.84839, dated August 26, 1975, in A.55841 and
D.881l67, dated November 29, 1977, in A.57555.
The bonding provisions were establ;shed prlmarzly for
the protection of shippers. Since that protect;on has been volun-
tarily waived since 1971 by the shipper anolved in th;s,applxcatlon'
the Commission finds that the sought exemption is justlfzed- )
public bearing is not necessary. |
The application was listed on the Commission's.D&ily o
Calendar of August 15, 1979. No objection to the granting. of the
~ application has been received. : ERE




A. 59068 - tt*

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Robert C. Stello, doing business as Sierra Fre;ght Serv;ce,f"
is hereby authorized to handle C.0.D. sthments for Colt Industrxes,,
Crucible Spec;alty Metals Division, without provzdlng and f;llng
the bond required by Ordering Paragraphs 2 to" 7, ;nclusmve, of
General Order No. 84-G or any subsequent reissues thereof.

2. In all other respects the rules set. forth in General
Order No. 84=-G shall govern the C.0.D. serxvices ;nvolved in th;s
Proceeding.

3.  The authority involved herein shall be contlnued unt;l
further order of the Commission.

The effective date of this order shall be th:.rty days
aftex the date hereof.

Dated OCT 231818, at san Francisco, California. . ' -

“President ' .

Commissicner -JOEN E. BRYSON N

Proseat dut not rarticipating,

Comzissioner Vernon L. Sturgeon, being
necossarily absent, aid not participate
in the Aisposition of this proceeding.




